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tical, administrative, organisational etc.
Don’t go to the political parties in the Opposition; they will always...
MR. CHAIRMAN : That will
Mr. Kulkarni, you are overdoing it.

SHRIT ANNASAHEB SHINDE
Sir, I have already replied that whatever may be the mode of procurement we will
.take all necessary steps.

MR. CHAIRMAN :

do.

Next question.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : Sir, he
"has been bitten badly and...
MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Kulkarni

you are very unfair to the House. I have
-called the next question and you still continue. Don’t interrupt like this. It is not right.
SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : But, Sir

he was, .

MR. CHAIRMAN : You monopolise all the time.

*911. [The questioner (Shrimati Sita Deyi)
.was absent. For answer vide cols. 38-49 infra].

Mgt qT qrady

*712. 8t AT FAW agSaAt
St qMo Fo NWTAFT ¢
RN FEtew FmA ot
sl I% a[Fge
S MR www @
o FTR TAE ALY
glo WIE wgHElT :
F47 iy A&t ag FarF T Far FI9 fx .

(F) =ar ag 99 & f5 @aqr a7 3«
F&t & Mgear 9T qui qrEdr A qiw FIE wWog v

(@) afz gf, a1 T8 aray § avwR
FTU FAT Fraardy Fr vf § 7

1The question was actually asked on
-the floor of the House by Shri D. Thengari.
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T[Ban oN cow-sLAuGHTER

*712. SHRI V. K. SAKHALECHA :
SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :
SHRI D. THENGARI :+

+

SHRI PREM MANOHAR :
SHRI O. P. TYAGI :

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD MA-
THUR :

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR :

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a popular demand for a complete ban on cow-slaughter for the last many years; and

(b) if so, the action taken by Government in this regard ?]

oft dara 7 usw awE (svo St fag) : (%) e gwrw ag
a1a & 55 3w & oF 7 gear ¥ oy 0y 797
#T geAT 9T gfady amIy F qm F g1

(@) W17 qFR T A5y g

§ fai Mgemr o gfagg agl wrar
g AT FAT «ifax w7 & sfagy qumar
& AIZ FA T & Fr § Mg oitx g
9T 47T TATE AT AR Y T09 et
FY geaTav fady AT F T 3zn 917 aifs faam # a1 48 #7 oy o
fFar ar a% 1+ WA atwIe ¥ Mrea afafa W fagaa S &1 fawr s
AT 1A F q9-919 TER 7Y gaar v
1o sfady M F 97 F g EEEE
9T faa svAr & | 3@ afafr ¥ 30
fagray, 1973 aF awd fod TEIT
0 oY 1 afafa £ ssgm ¥ 29 ey

FQF a¥ A1 a3 F fasd Fgr g Sifw fa=raeta &

1{THE MINISTER OF STA1E IN
1HE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(PROF. SHER SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir, the Government are aware that a large

[ 1English translation.
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Number of people in the country are in favour of impesing a ban on the slaughter of cow and its progeny.

(b) The Government of Inaia have been urging such of the Statc Governments as have not imposed a ban or imposed only a partial ban on the slaughter of cows to take steps for prohibiting the slaughter of cows ana claves and other milch and drought cattle 1o secuie an early compliance with Article 48 of the Constitu.ion. The Government of India have also appointed a Committee on Cow Protection to go, inter-alia, into all the aspects of the ques_
tion of imposing a total ban on the slau_
ghter of cow and its progeny. The Committee was required to give its report by 30-9-
1973. The Chairman of the Committee has asked for one year’s extension. This is under consideration.]

sy TAYeER 3 Ad) ¢ ag Tear afafa ga fafag #¥ 7f ot v frad aw g
AT 1A I @I & AR ATHT 1% 2
@R 2G4 gY FAT FIE BITAT 3T AT
Al qqT 8F M AF % AT O Y
& =rfgT ?

o =i Tag : 7 Mear afafy agw
1967 ¥ oy v %5 faa 99 & g
3 qIEd Y A AT a7ET 4, ST T80
afwam afaf & azea 4, STW ax, grosrz FT faar, @ifewm § @A 7 711 fagqr | GIFIT T FIE IAT 9A-2qIIT
fgar, argdia &, IAF AT T A5 fgar fEA 3 Difess §adf g1 S8F
1z 1972 § feT saxwr qAfanio fwar fsz gm ol A sfafy qard | s 7
st aM gfafa & a8 #@ FL W& g
ga ar Az faed frarmed gu ot
FT Fer OF d42F 17 fograe &1 iF aredt & 1 v S aay afafs aardh §
IgET FM TA W § |

SHRI D. THENGARI : Obviously there has been inordinate delay, for whatever reasons. So, will the Governmert assure us that either the work of the Com#
mittee will be expedited or specify a date by which the work should be completed and report produced? Else, is the Govern®
ment prepared to have a referendum on the problem of ban on cow-slaughter ?

PROF, SHER SINGH : Thisis a very sensitive issue, as you know, and therefore it is not possible for the Government to Jjust fix a date, We have to take into consideration the views of the members of the Committee, It isfor the Committee to decide. We cannot expedite it saying you do it by such and such date. Many Chicf Ministers of various States are also member of this Committee and they have to come here according to their convenience. Also, there are non-official members So, we canot fix a time-limit and date by which they should submit their report, but we will insist o the members to expedite the report.

= e wErE ATYT : FAT O ALY
g B ot ugd afefe s o fead i
TE wEAATY T AT A v 7@ F@AL
g feqr 9 g arad ™
ara av fgar ar f& awe fegia:
TgeT F1 o Fra v wfafy & wad
9t IYFT AR F foo darT adf of HqX @R Fada gg ArgEr o
zan) SfeeFw ®3T FAT RN TAd
FaT & afafq faare 17 @ T,
7g 1 FawiA &fafy § 9y Faw z@
arg & adf & 5 T gw & fwaar
afgs @ @1 aw o @ Fgifaw
e & f& Tigear ax Sfgaw @war arfee a1 afi @wAr =ifgg ag afefy
& fasrudim g adr & 7 sie
FAT A Ay & g 5 adam § fam
e # MEgAr A § gt gy 2
FreAr ME FEdAr § W fr oa9d 2w
7 g9 FY3oafey a1 Az @ad =wr

¥


33 Oral Answers

Mo AT fag : gwnfa adaw, faa ang 3zm afafa =« 7s7 fear 7T 39 @Ay afafa F o am
[ A A A W Tren afwan
gafa ¥ Jaest & gada g s qZ SAE! AATE § E FATAT ALV AT
A I8F FIT TF A F IGH A
A F @ W faarc 9 far w@r
#T g8 Ffy Ag@as ¥ A St sa any zfy #@at 9 geEld afeafa &
FT & BeT 3466 va afafa 7 5 09
aFEy Wt g ¥ gdts w1 F 99 A
grEge & a9 W @1 AN I F
39T BT fF F FgH v 9z @
A THIFQ & qT F qITAT
J9AT FRAT FT & I 9T AW
fag F9 Afda oY e afwam ag afafa 9y sa% azdal ¥ FB @
g g 91 FE fr oge TEd AW
T F@T AL WS & AR IAF
fer WY Fn WA 3@ 9T Am W
fair a1 Frgd € &, 99 ST awy
AT § FIAAT AT 9T, ar o fa=re
Afag 3@ 97 9 agl wrd T am
gqa & faar 3w fac g@d afefq gardr agr 1 99 39 afgfa &7 9
gE gar § & ag sad foE J

N A AEE AT ;0 T
ATH TRTA & S | AT FET?
o 3T Tag : zvd A% Idcw

F X 9 dar A7 afgd @@ fr
FA§ FE TAT AT F A AEFT
“HEAT F _FG g, «@fFA IalA IW@
A F A AT, §F T¥ GEET A
SATRT qEl FEAT AT § fF i Al wiAr
FHifw gg 9 &Y A T Q1A TFA g |

agi a® fag@m F1 yw & 34
Fig F AWy Wl wAd g e
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¥ 5 qure qwell w1 gofwa Al
g SFT Ty adl 8 Za1 T 1 aw
g ST gT@RIA F1 F@m § fv 3@
gwary § dfgg@m #1 ogIas &)
Aragagar § fF adY, v e Iwdw
q A T & 1 AT U JIFTA
FY A T F4 AT FTAA FT
et & T = g 9 fa=re femr o
qEar g 1 e wHEr & fe agy arg
W g8F armd g aed W

SHRI ABU ABRAHAM : In view of the serious food situation in the country may I know whether the Govern, ment would consider the tota) removal o the ban on cow-slaughter and also whethe they would appoint a committee of profe, ssional economists to consider whether og not the slaughter of excess and useless cattle would be good for the country economy ?

rT [
b 7

PROF. SHER SINGH: It may be the viewpoint of the hon. Member; the G.wvernmer t does not have that point of view. As I have said, we are committed to article 48 of the Constitution and we are going to preserve the cow and its progeny.
So, the Government does not accept the opinion of the hon. Member who says thag we should appoint 2 committee just to go into the economic aspects of the question.

_Government does not take only the eco~

nomic point of view, there are other point§ of view also,

SHRI K. P. SUBRAMANIA MENON:
May I know whether the Government is willing to consider this matter not from an obscurantistic or a sentimental. viewpoint bui from a scientific point of view? And in view of the fact that there is now a world wide shortage in beef and the possibility of exporting beef to America, etc. will the Government consiaer slaughtering of animals which are not useful and which are dry, and also will they consider the possi_
bility of rearing up special breed slaughter cattle sothat chis country can have a betteg

gfagm @1 o177 48 W ¥ AfUT | protein content in their food?
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PROF. SHER SINGH: Human being is not only an economic being, he has sentiments. Therefore we cannot rule out sentiments altogether. We have to take into account the sentiments of the people also.
But still we have provided in the Constitu. tion itself for scientific agriculture aad al] that. Now, we will consider all these points of view. Therefore, in this Committee also the terms of reference are alittle wider.
We have not confined them only to sentiments or to the cconomic aspect; we have to think about it from all points of view.

ot AEedt gHIT A1ET - F AFRY
AT =rgar § v ga F9E F AE
A9 @I g, W I I WIT 2
FaFar, avgs iy ware, wgiox Ayl
T g grar &, a1 IAF g1 |rerar
afgs Fed N fraf N &z 57 fFad w2 | § ? ¥ #g T zafaw 9@
@} g M ga #7A § I99 F 9w
T Mag F Fer§ W OFB FH
@ME T A § FA FR ¥ A g
@3l 9T AW aF M AT FW AT
Aaff T E? FAr TW FRA F a‘aa
¥ g fedl 93w 4 g e W
i FE FIW IEAT & 7

Mo wxe fag : 1967 & af ¥
wHT ¥ ux 97 3W awT F Fiw
FA A aueltaA e A §F foar a1 #R TEF a9 B gfRaT Q-AT AT oF ATy wWew FTE gy
d F@ FIH o9 | @fHA §6 w€Iw
¥a ot ¥ warer 7 & f& =g
FTAA FF AN foE I®H § arfs

3aF AAfaw F14T Famar Ay )

FgF F YA g f& F ;A Iy
w€ew g w9g v Mag fA¥g w0
HTTLH@'%?WQEHWHW%TW,
e AR fewtaw wmWw F O FHy
A I T 1 dAIT F Y QA FA
fewrssr 7 99 @ & AW T 9
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LicL) aa‘f g | @a 9, waEr, A
#ie , ggf 9T ot Ay fasa
FT %raa =|=‘T g | afaqr | war %
IArE FTAA 99 @7 3 | seEi ®
A ST armee & oF 3w & g
9T FTAA L & 1 F@ F Al q
qAEG F W9 FIA § §R TR
W A7 & g § f5 @
N JIzHa aw< fFAT 91 qwar g1
NgT A A 2, Afwa dumam F S
FE § § 9UT &4 g § |
A AR zq A @t FE FAA
TQ &7 v AL &

TP YEW, AT, BFIUL, qrfag
A v dwe &mw, W@t wifew gfaseg § 3T ©Iq @' BT FL AT 87 usEl fagir, @ud, aftwm
QT ST FTEIT, AET NIW, AT
#1 foed <ww, @93, wET, darE,
UM, Io< 9 W, dvend fawmiy, arzdven, w9, feeddl, W% @A, uifesd, & qf wfeawr &

MR. CHAIRMAN Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES- |
TIONS
TaAHz At-UyEATA gOY qReed
o Neee 3@, A fac

*700. s\ qw= wAw : v e,
™ weqer st wepfa WAy Ag
¥ RN gy T fF

(F) 71 a8 a=x § fF mwEAwe
FLILFAT ZEAR qHSA A goMr-
3T e, A% feeeh F waA F1 A I AR 3§ 95 afewi qm gead a9/ & e o ;

